CR by EMB Mfg.

EMB Manufacturing Inc.
4144 Boomer Line -St. Clements, On -NOB 2M0 - Canada
Ph: (519) 699-9283 -Fax: (519) 699-4144
www.wallensteinequipment.com

CR70 Diesel Series Trailer
Chipper Parts Manual

S/N 2E9UST1119H010027 & up
MODELS CR70D & CR70TD

CR70TD

Refer to the operators
manual for safe
operation and

maintenance 10617T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016
Rev # 230218




1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016

CR by EMB Mfg.

Table of Contents

CR70 Diesel Variation Chart........................ 3
Bolt TOrque........coeeiiiierteeccccceeeeeeeeeeerceeeeeees 4
Hydraulic Fitting Torque............cuueeeeeeeeeeeennnes 5
Wheel Lug Torque........cccoeeveeeiviiicciccccccncnnnee. 5
Frame Detail - Tongue & Jack..................... 6
Frame Detail - Front...........cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnns 7
Frame Detail - Reqr.........cccceveeevnnneeeeeennnne. 8
Frame & Fender Assembly.................c......... 9
Hub Assembly..........ociiiiiiiiiiiieeccceeneees 10
Brake Assembly...........ccoeeiiiiiiiiinnvnnnnnenennn. 10
Engine Carriage.........eeeeeeeeecccrrvneeeeeeeennn. 11
Engine CR70D & CR70TD .........cccccvveeeeerennee 12
Engine Parts.......ccccovvmmrreiiiiiiiiiiirnnnneeennnnn. 12
Engine Shroud - CR70D.............cccceveeerrunne. 13
Engine Shroud - CR70TD.............cceeeeeeeennee. 14
Radiator Door & Shroud - CR70D............... 15
Radiator Door & Shroud - CR70TD.............. 16
Engine Access Door - CR70D.................... 17
Engine Access Door - CR70TD................... 18
Engine Shroud-Tank Side - CR70D............ 19
Engine Shroud-Tank Side - CR70TD........... 20
Pivoting Tank Base.........ccccceeeevvunnnnecnnnnnne. 21
Tank / Engine Shroud Assembily ............... 21
Tank / Shroud Assembly ............................ 22
Hydraulic Tank Assembily ..............ccceeeeeeeee 23
Fuel Tank Assembly..........ccccoerrrirrvrvnnennnnnn. 24

Tank Door Assembly..........cccceeeerrrrvnvnnnnnnnnnn. 25
Discharge Chute ..........uuueeeeeevveeeeeeneeeenennnnn, 26
Rotor Housing Front ...........cccovveeeeeiiiiicccnnnes 26
Rotor Housing Rear ........cccceeevviiiiniinnnnnnnnnnn. 27
Rotor Interlock Latch...........ccceeerrrrnnnnnnnnnnn. 28
Rotor Interlock Clutch ..................cccceei. 28
Rotor Assembly........ccouveeeiiiiiiiiiiirirccceeenes 29
Pulley Shroud ..........coueeiiiirriciirrreceeerennneees 30
Hopper Top / Back View.........ceeeeeeeennne 31
Hopper Front/ Bottom View......................... 32
Upper Roller Right Pivot Arm....................... 33
Upper Roller Left Pivot Arm...............ceeeeeeeee 33
Upper Roller Assembly.........cccouvveueiiieennnnne 34
Lower Roller Assembly ..........cccoouuueieieennnnnee 34
Hopper Roller Shrouding..............ccceeeeennnee. 35
Feed Table ........corrrrreriiiieiiiiirrecccceeeee 36
Feed Roller Control Detail................cccuee..... 37
Intellifeed Wiring Harness &........................ 38
Lights and Brakes Wiring Harness ............. 38
Intellifeed Wiring Diagram ......................... 39
Hose Parts List ........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeneennnenennnnnn. 40
Hydraulic Schematic ...............cuueeeeeeveennnneee 41
Label Layout - List..........ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneens 42
Label Layout - Right Side .............ccccuueeeeeeeee 43
Label Layout - Left Side........ccouvvevueceiennnnnnn 44
Label Layout .........coociiiierrrrrrrccceeeeee 45
ACCESSOIES......cceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 46

Page 2 of 46

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 230218



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016

CR by EMB Mfg.

local dealer.

Foreword

EMB Manufacturing has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in ordering quality OEM replacement parts.

Regular maintenance, and replacing old, worn or broken parts with the correct OEM parts, is essential in prolonging the
life of your EMB product. Please refer to this manual to identify replacement parts.

To order parts, please contact your dealer for further information. If your dealer is no longer available please go to our
website: http://www.wallensteinequipment.com and click on the Dealer Locator to find the nearest dealer.

All information contained in this parts manual is current as per the revision date at the bottom of the page. EMB reserves
the right to change product specifications at any time without notice.

If your product specifications differ from those contained in this manual, contact EMB Manufacturing for information.
Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without prior written permission from EMB Manufacturing.

For parts and information please contact your dealer. If your dealer is no longer available please go fo our
website: http://www.wallensteinequipment.com and click on "FIND A DEALER NEAR YOU" for information on @

| CR70 Diesel Variation Chart |

Option
CR Option Cross Diesel Turbo 3.0"Eye | 25/16
Referance Deisel Pintle Hitch
Coupler
CR70D X X
M| cr70DB X X
o
d
e
| CR70TD X X
CR70TDB X X

Page 3 of 46

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 230218



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016 CR by EMB Mfg.
Bolt Torque |

ENGLISH TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS

*

Bolt Bolt Torque
CHECKING BOLT TORQUE Diamter SAE 2 SAE 5 SAE 8

"A" (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (Ib-ft)
Thetablesshownbelowgivecorrecttorque
values for various bolts and capscrews. 1/4" 8 6 12 9 17 12
Tighten all bolts to the_torques specified 5/16" 13 10 25 19 36 27
in chart unless otherwise npted. Ch(_ack 3/8" 57 20 45 33 63 45

tightness of bolts periodically, using

bolt torque chart as a guide. Replace 7/16" 41 30 72 53 100 75

hardware with the same strength bolt. 1/2" 61 45 110 30 155 115
9/16" 95 60 155 115 220 165
5/8" 128 95 215 160 305 220

3/4" 225 165 390 290 540 400

7/8" 230 170 570 420 880 650

1" 345 225 850 630 | 1320 | 970
SAE-2 SAE-5 SAE-8

e 0 Q 8

METRIC TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Bolt Bolt Torque*
Torque figures indicated above are valid Dla,,mﬁter 8.8 10.9
for non-greased or non-oiled threads A (Nm) (|b-ft) (N.m) (|b-ft)
and heads unless otherwise specified.
Therefore, do not grease or oil bolts or M3 0.5 04 1.8 1.3
I therwi ified
in this manual. When using locking |— 14 3 2.2 4.5 3.3
elements, increase torque values by 5%. M5 6 4 9 7
* Torque value for bolts and capscrews M6 10 / 15 11
are identified by their head markings. M8 25 18 35 26
M10 50 37 70 52
M12 90 66 125 92
M14 140 103 200 148
M16 225 166 310 229
M20 435 321 610 450
M24 750 553 1050 774
M30 1495 1103 2100 1550
M36 2600 1917 3675 2710
Y _ -~ =
(Mo ()
\ 8.8 / \N /
L <

Page 4 of 46 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 230218



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016 CR by EMB Mfg.

Hydraulic Fitting Torque |

Tightening Flare Type Tube Fittings =
Tube Nut Size Torque Recommended
1. Check flare and flare seat for defects Size Across Values Turns To Tighten
that might cause leakage. oD Flats (After Finger
Tightening)
2. Align tube with fitting before tighten- . .
ing. (in.) (in.) (N.m) (Ib-ft) (Flats) (Turn)
3. Lubricate connection and hand 3/16 7116 8 6 1 1/6
tighten swivel nut until snug. /4 /16 12 9 1 1/6
5/16 5/8 16 12 1 1/6
4. To prevent twisting the tube(s), use 3/8 1116 24 18 1 1/6
two wrenches. Place one wrench 172 7/8 46 34 1 1/6
on the connector body and with the o/8 1 62 46 1 1/6
second tighten the swivel nut to the 3/4 1-1/4 102 75 3/4 1/8
torque shown. 7/8 1-3/8 122 90 3/4 1/8

The torque values shown are based on
lubricated connections as in reassembly.

Wheel Lug Torque

It is extremely important safety procedure to apply .
and maintain proper wheel mounting torque on your Wheel Torque Requirements
trailer axle. Torque wrenches are the best method to Torque
assure the proper amount of torque is being applied | Wheel Size |  Unit 1st Stage | 2nd Stage | 3rd Stage
to a fastener. ] ft-lbs| 12-20 30-35 45 -55
_ 8 Nm 16 - 26 39-455 58.5-71.5
Wheel lugs should be torqued before first road use ftibs 50 - 55 35-20 50-60
and after each wheel removal. Check and re torque 12" Nml 26-325 455 - 52 65 - 78
after the first 16Km (10 miles), 40Km (25 miles), . .
and again at 80Km (50 miles). Check periodically 13" ft-Ibs 20-25 35-40 50 - 60
thereafter. Nm 26 - 32.5 455-52 65-78
. ft-Ibs 20-25 50 - 60 90 - 120
Note: Wheel lugs must be applied and maintained 14 Nml| 26-325 65-78 117 - 156
‘gt tf;e prcipzr torqlcjje Ieve_lts)ltogrevent loose whetgls, - fbsl 20-25 50 - 60 90-120
roken studs, and possible dangerous separation 15 Nml 26-325 65 - 78 117 - 156
of wheels from your axle.
16" ft-Ibs 20-25 50 - 60 90 - 120
«  Startalllugs by hand to prevent cross threading. Nm| 26-32.5 65-78 117 - 156
» Tighten lugs in sequence, per wheel lug torque
sequence chart. ] .
»  Thetightening of the fasteners should be donein !
stages. Following the recommended sequence, 4 3 6
tighten fasteners per wheel torque requirements 4 3
chart.
4
2 5
2 2
4 BOLT 5 BOLT 6 BOLT 8 BOLT

Wheel Lug Torque Sequence

Page 5 of 46

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 230218




CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

L [s100H qein om| yym Aing AresH 16 x /) ‘uleyd Aiejes | 60£26Z 4!

L SQIE6T X .8/G-¢ ‘deus Alsjes | Z-€0£26Z L

| youmg Ajejes Aemexeasg [ ¢1/167 0l

L $qI000Z} X Jeppe X 843 ,z/L-Z ‘aiuld | 229167 6

Z DNB/G ‘INN %007 X8H 192¢/Z 8

¥ DNS/E ‘INN %007 XeH \£22/2 .

N | ON/L ‘INN %007 X8H \12elz 9
Z WL XONS/S Nog XeH | Gy9L.Z g

¥ WL XONB/E Nog XeH | 01€1/7 v

L WLIL-CXONY/L N0 XeH | GzZL1/Z 5

| WL X P/ Pewwois Jeqany | 228297 Z

L Z0GYZ801 1o} Juswplap Yoer [ £0GMz80L L

z S——7" 2] ﬁ i) uopduosaq | ON Med | al WOg

o SO
\ﬁw\ )

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Mobr '3 anbuoj - [Ib}ag dwibiy

Page 6 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

JUSWPIBM SISseyd n_oEo_

(R S— )

A

L

tgg

€C

z I X ONp/L ‘MeIog aulyoep | 10£8/7 23
Z |speaiyL (in4,9 X ONS/G ‘pu3 poy | 1969/Z 13
[ W2/1-€ X ONB/G Hog ebeled | 69z9/7 0¢
z JF/E X ONg/E Nog 8bueld | €€19/7 67
8 .8/G '18ysem Ivs | 191€/7 8z
z 092 X ONY/L N 1oAY | 2967.7 12
Z ZLE X ONS/E N 1NN | 6662.7 92
0l ONS/G ‘N %007 XeH | 192z.Z Gz
z JPIE-1L X ONS/S 'Hog XeH | 2191/Z ¥z
G Il X pIE ewwols Jeqany | zz8z9z (%4
z J2/) ‘dwerd aup pazusqany | 618297 42
Z Jaquiy X punoy ‘a3 4oen | 112192 1z
2| >weguado x punoy yewwod | zoz19z 0z
Ao uopduosaq | "oN Med | al Nog

juolq - Injo Qg awpi

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 7 of 46



o
M V| .z ‘dwed anp pazusqany | 618297 vy
s Z a)uM ‘dweT 8susar | L0g1L9Z ey
L v | @0 .91/11 ‘dweld 8soH 8jgnoq | £9v6./7 5 Z ONOL/G INN uiody | +162/7 a4
W L .pie x ONp/L ‘malog sulyoen | 10£8/7 LG Z 7 X ONOL/G ‘PriS pepeaiy] | Li16/7 Ly
"y 0L JPIL-L X ONg/L ‘Hog 8buelq | zG19/Z 05 ¥ ONOL/S ‘NN wep | 1z€2.Z oy
Q Z .l XONP/L ‘Nog 8bueld | y119/7 67 Z ONOL/G INN X0 XeH | 1222.7 6¢
5 092 X DN/} NN 18Ay | 2962.7 8y Z | oeg uadQ x punoy ‘Jawwoid | 20z19Z 8¢
Z ZLE X ONOL/G NN 18Ny | /G627 Ly Z pey X punoy ‘a3 e | 012197 1€
0L [ONZ/L Inuyo0T ebuel4 pejesss | 156z2/7 o Z PaY X [eAQ ‘Q3T LLS | #1119Z ¢
Z| W X.p/g ewwois) Jaqany | 228297 Gy Z| oeguesdo xeaQ ‘Jewwoid | €0419Z Ge
fo uonduosaq | "oN Med | al Nog fo uonduosaq | "oN Med | al wog
®
o/
—/, .//
x@ @Q,
s,/ )
o
X A ;
o)
2 2
_ i ]
— i
C_
N e
=1 N |y~ W\ m 3
S &
(0’4 4 Y
C / H
< Q
~
(@)
AN
=
~O
(@]

Q-0

Ipay - [Ip}aqg 2w

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 8 of 46



CR by EMB Mfg.

Sol|quasse axelq pue gny yim
919]dwod $8W09 O¢} 167 BION

g-2016

(:]:]
®0
©
¥ .8/G ‘J8usem IvS | 19167
¥ ONS/G ‘MN Y001 XeH | 1972/7 g9 e W
7 - (=]
) ONZ/L INNYOOTXeH | 1622/Z 9 ©. E E
¥ LCIL-GXONS/G Nog xeH | 66917 €9 e ©
8 L XONZ/L WogXeH | 01G1/Z 29 e
Z JC/L-pUOG [1eJ] [eIpeY DM ¥LMGLIS0ZLS | L1€16Z 19 |
| HY SAI0GLL X .p/L- X .01 ‘©Mesgomos3 | 611627 09 |
| H1S910621 X.b/L-2 X,01 ‘oYeig ouos|3 [ 812162 65
Z |Mqwassy sjsjdwiog ,z/L-puog $qI0G/L X 01 ‘Wnig evesg [ G0.L6Z 85
| | seveig o13o8|3 YIM 4H ,9G X SAI00GE ‘BIXY X8l N4 0L# [ 0€L16Z 1G
Z JusWplaA [IBM J8pusd | 0ZLML90L 9G @ @ @
| Juswplap SISSeyd Q024D | 9LLMI90L GG
[§T) uonduosaq | ‘oN Med |l WOg

1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Alqwiassy Japuad 3 awpiy

Page ? of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016

CR by EMB Mfg.

Hub Assembly |

BOM ID

Part No. | Description

59

223202 | L44649 Cone, L44610 Cup

60

723205 | L68149 Cone and L68111 Cup

61

228202 | Seal, Single Lip

62

272931 | Lug Nut, 1/2NF

63

291708 | 1750# Brake Drum 10" 5 - 4-1/2 Bolts

64

791801 | Dust Cap 1.98 Bore

Brake Assembly |

Please note: brake parts are not avail-

able from EMB Mfg. Brake part numbers

here reference Dexter Axle brake as-

semblies and are available from your

local auto parts dealer. All brake repair

and maintenance should be done by a

Item Part No. Description
291718 Electric Brake 10x2-1/4 LH (shown) 1
291719 Electric Brake 10x2-1/4 RH 1
1 036-019-10  |Backing Plate Assembly 1
2 047-019-05  |LH Actuating Lever Arm 1
2 047-020-05  |RH Actuating Lever Arm 1
3 005-067-00  |Washer 1
4 027-005-00  |Wire Clip 2
5 046-009-00  |Retractor Spring 2
6 K71-047-00  |Shoe & Lining Kit Contains: 1
#040-017-00 |Primary Shoe & Lining 1
#040-021-00 |Secondary Shoe & Lining 1
#049-002-00  |Shoe Hold Down Pin #8 2
#046-077-00 |Shoe Hold Down Spring & Cup 2
7 043-004-00  |Adjuster Assembly 1
8 046-018-00  |Adjusting Screw Spring 1
9 K71-104-00  [Magnet Kit Contains: 1
#042-140-00 |Magnet (green wire) 1
#027-009-00 |Magnet Clip 1
#046-080-00 |Magnet Spring 1
10 046-007-00  |Adjuster Slot Plug 2
11 046-016-00  |Wire Grommet 1

qualified mechanic.

Page 10 of 46

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 230218



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

bseq yue| Buioald

pnoJys

9 | ONg/¢ X ,8/6-L X €1q ,Z Uojejos| [ z€66/Z 9/
| | Q0 .91/¢L ‘dwejd 8soH 8jgnod | ¥9v6.7 Gl
| JP/E X ONOL/G Yjog ebue|4 1219/7 vl
| ZLE X ONIL/G N 1oAY | /662/7 €l
| 0GL X ONIL/G N 1Ay | 9662/7 L
8 [ONS/E Inuso0 ebuel4 pajeusss | 1£6z/7 L.
3 ONZ/L ‘N %007 XoH 152217 0/
8 W2/L-L XONZ/L Hog XeH | GIGL/Z 69
| WC/L-T X ONIL/G Hog XeH | 6Zzl/Z 89
| .6 ‘deng punoig seddod | ¢1/297 19
z obJeT ‘ped Jojejos| | 11151901 99
[ llBWS ‘ped Jojejos| | 0v1S190) g9
V| 0240 uswpiepm pyS suIbug | 11 IMLI0L 9
Ao uopduosag | "oN Med | alwog

abpup) aulbuz

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 11 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016

CR by EMB Mfg.

@

te: for more information

on Kubota V1505 Engine,

o

please review the Kubota

Owners Manual.

P \A‘i'" / P e H

Note: A solution of 50%
antifreeze and 50% wa-
ter must be used in this

engine. Freezing point
around -36° c (-34° F)
Do not use 100% anti-
freeze, or severe damage
will occur.

\ .:_i 7 \ﬁ-/j)' VW:

Z(e)
%

. /l
| ‘l‘\l. wﬂﬂ{/ T

>
=
Ol—|—|—|o|o|o|—]|—]|—|= |||~~~ |||~
g
Qlo
SIS
oo
Ol
a A&
n|=
= 5=
[ =] —~X|o
o @« Sl o Y| s
N a < eSS
o D o P B =S| |El2l<|E
- - . -
=<| ||l |2|5]Z] 2 = ot PN ] e 1 B
LU= (212]<]| £1= | S|=Vo | S5
O o s|=TX IS | = =|o <[220
oo =1 P e et 1 = o B e A B B e P R
o8 NI =| <[ s|°|=<|2[2] <|=F|o]| | 5| w]| =[S
S| sl lelel s Elol x| Llel=|1ZE 5] <S5 2| =
I 1 <] =4 =4 I A ) Y B = e S ) I ) wlwn
ol 1 el = Y (o] =] =|5S|=B = PN =1 k=]
o s < 221==3] 12 (E 15|22 812 =] 822
S|2|5|: | =] = 5|2 (s N N HEEEE R
N sl o|=1=Z18| 518 = B1=8 2l 5= =2
oz =] G2 B G S O I = S s et S s ] e S e B
o] e = N el sl Bt BT B = Bl K el 20 e sl Y =1 s
wolo| S| = x| <|=|2|8ls|al x| x|=| ' [=]x]|alele
o|S|o|lolo|olales|L| 5l S|lo|o|lol=|lalo|o|S|S
Q|T|Q|X|IT ||| |u|n ||| T|n|E|ln]|T |||
g : &
Olm|o|lv|o|wv|—|d|o|=|—|~]—|—|x|o|]|=|co|—
p— ZIN|—- D= ===l ==
(o)) [rel DN =1 Rl D] Bl Bl S Iz Kool B BT B Bl Bl Rl SR RSN RS
b= e et k= e e b R e e N A RN A N N N A e s
c MR RN N N E I R E N NN NN NN NG
w O ININININININ|—ININININ|ININ|IN|ININ[N[IN|IN
a
=
oO\—NC')ﬂ'lDCQI\wojO‘—NO')VLOCQI\
m| o ©|Xb|D|d|D|o|d |2 |S || || 0

Description

Engine Parts

Part #
125010007434|Primary Air Filter Element

106200000061 |Coolant Overflow Bottle

125010006169|Air Filter Case (Includes Filter)
125010003915|Rad Cap
HH160-32093 |Qil Filter

Page 12 of 46

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 230218



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

[ S

[1: = e e (]

S e 1

.G ‘ded ssaooy GZEL67 191

.8/G X ONOL# ‘MB10S BuIyoe|\ 21£8.7 99}

JFIE X ONP/| ‘MBI0S BuIyoe 10£8.Z 591

J7/E X ONS/E )jog ebue|4 €619/7 9l

_ W/l '19ysepm 3vS LL18lZ €9l
! 0G) X ON8/E ‘INN 1oAYy 8562.7 291
g DN/} INN %007 XeH 112212 19}
! a334lem jo4uod 02997 09}
¢l .z/-z 'dwei anp paziaqany 928297 651
| J0/L ‘dweld aiip paziaqany 618297 861
l dig Bununol yosinaq 918297 1G)
L [01924Z ‘Alqwessy oy ejoqny) 0197 961
! 019/Z ‘xog [04u0) duibu3 €-019/Z GG1
! JuswploM PoIYS BpIS YN [ #rLML90L Gl
! lanod deg Jojeipey [ /6211901 €5l
! GOSGIA enog aulbuz | GZT11L904 51
! udaI0g Jusp auIbug | 211901 LGl
Z QI ‘Jaysepm GzL NIa 288117 05}
Z WWOZ X GZ'LXQIN }og XeH 05}.1/7 6l
fo uonduaseq |Jaqunp Med | alNog

aoZyd - pnoiys auibug

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 13 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

[ AV So—

R U

L .G ‘de) sse00y | GZee6Z €9}
¥ JF/E X ONS/E ‘og ebuel4 | €£19/7 291
i Janog deg Jojelpey | /6211901 19}

L 150G1A “8nod subuz | ¥91M190) 09}

| [Juswpiapm pnouys apis yonio | L9LMLI0L 651
¥ [ .8/ X ONOL# ‘MaIog aulyoel | z1£8/7 851
L | ub/€ X ONp/| ‘MBS BUIYoR| 10£8.Z G1
vl JbIE X ONS/E ‘Hog obuels | ££19/7 961
[} W/l ‘19ysepm 3vS LL18/Z GGl
b 0GL X ON8/E INN Ny | 8562/Z Gl
L N/ NN %007 XeH 112227 €61

i @33duew ‘osuod [ 40799 251
i dio bununoy yosineq | 918297 1Gl
I} Alqwassy emoiyL ejoany | z-809.+Z 051

i xog [04u0Q auibuz | 1-809/7 6yl

i usaI0g Jus/ subug | 88211901 8yl
fp uonduosaq | "ON Hed | al W09

alLoZyd - pnoiys auibu3

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 14 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

¥ ANOL# ‘INN 007 X8H 0227 Ll

Z .l XONOI/G Yog abeused §229/7 G/l | [edoas .1 X ,2/L ‘uid yoye buuds 102817 0Ll

¥ /€ X ANOL# 'SOH4 £026.7 Ll ! JUsWP[dA\ USBI0S Jojelpey | /¥LMLI0L 691

8 0G) X ONB/E ‘INN 1oAYy 85627 ell | [;uswpiap jsued usasog Jojeipey | €yLMLI0L 89}

Z ON9L/G ‘NN %007 XeH \22217 ZLl V| .09XNad3 .8/6 ‘dusioyieam | 11141901 191
J5T) uonduosaq |Jaquinn Med | Al NOg [5T) uonduosaq |Jaquinn Jed | al NOg

/

doZyDd - Pnouys g 100Q 1ojpIpDY

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 15 of 46



CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

D

Z ON9L/G NN %007 XoH 1222127 ol

V| .89 X Iad3 .8/G ‘duisieyieam | 20141901 69} ¥ ANOLE INNYOOTXeH | ¥022/Z 91
z .l XONOL/G Yog obewe] | 6zz9/7 891 L [edons 1 x,z/L ‘uid yore7 buuds | 202817 €91
¥ JIEXANOLE 'SOHA | £025.Z 191 i JuswWp[eAA UsBI0S Jojeipey [ £91ML90L 291
8 0GL X ONS/E ‘NN 18Ny | 8562.7 991 | [Juswpiepm [eued usalog Jojeipey | 0911901 191
uonduosaq | "oN Med | al NOg 51} uonduosaq | ‘oN Med | dl WOg

@)

D

dl0Z¥D - PNOIYS 3 100Q JOJPIPDY

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 16 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

| ONP/I ‘INN %907 XaH Lcelz 16l

| J2/1 ‘dwerd alip pazueggny 618¢9Z 06/

| 019/¥Z ‘9|09 MOLSAQ Juej00) ¢-019.vZ 16l | |2I9ex00|ped ‘YdjeT s|pped SsajulelS 80¢81Z 68/

14 062 X ,ZE/G 1oAY pesH awoq 90€6.Z 96/ 4 W/1-C X /| ‘9BUIH uonoL4 €0181Z 88|
0l 0GZ X .91/€ 1oAY pesH awoq €0€6.Z g6l | J18p|OH 8[}10g MOJLBAQ JUBJ00]) 85¢11901 18|
| W7/€ X ONP/| ‘M3IOS SUIYOB 10€8.Z ¥6l | 100(J $S890Yy SoUBUBJUIEN 65211901 98|

4 .8/G X ON9L/G ‘}jog abeled €29z €6l | .S/ X ,8/G INAd3 ‘duisiaypeap ¢L1d1901 a8l

2| ON9L/G InusooT ebueld pajessss 12S¢lZ 4 | ajeld auIS ydjeT GeC10901 78l

J3T) uonduosaq | JaqunN yed | al nog J3T) uonduasaq |1aqunp ped

aozyd - looq ss922y auibug

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 17 of 46



CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

—cwEU_w>> PNOJYS 8pIS Yoo

JI€-Z 'UoJeT Meiq Uonoy ISim |

Gle8lz

181

lL5051A

Jano) auibug

}
| [el9eo0iped ‘yojeT s|pped sss|uiels 802817 081
14 062 X.Z€/S 18Ny pesH awog 90€6.2 881 4 W711-C X /), "9BUIH uopoL €01817 6.1
g 88} X.Z€/G 1oAY pesH awo( G0€6.Z 181 | 0197 '8)0g MOBAQ Juej00] | Z-0L9/vZ 8.1
0l 062 X.91/€ 18y pesH awoQ €0€6.2 981 } 100 SS890Y Jaues|] Jly | G91M1L90) L1l
4 «} X ON9} /S }Jjog abeuled 14414 a8l } 100 $S900y 8oUBUSIUIEIN | 6821190} 9.1
4 481G X ON9} /S Jlog abeled 44414 v8l } JSp|OH 8|0 MOIHIBAQ JUBJ00] [ 8GZ11901 Gl
Z | ON9L/G InuxooT abueld psjelsss X414 €81 } W} XINAd3 .8/S ‘disiauieap | 80141901 vLl
| G| 2817 10} Ydjed 912817 43 } djeld SMIS YaleT | GEZ10901 €Ll
i) uonduosag | "oN Med | QI NOg Ao uonduosag | "oN Med | @l WOg

alozZyd - 100 ss220y auibugz

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 18 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

Us810g JUBA BuIBuT

e

_:mEv_m>> [aued U88.0g JojeIpey

D--meenmeee ok

_mom_ A ‘4807 suibug

6 J7I€ X ONB/E jog abue|4 €€19/7 00¢
4 J1€ X ONY/| Jlog abue4 111917 661
8 Jb/€ X ANOL# ‘SOHA £025.Z 861
€ 0G} X INS/E NN 1oAY 896¢.Z L6}
8 ANOJ# NN %207 XaH v02¢.Z 961
3 Zhd4 X 2L dIN ‘ded s}l ¢0€557 961
l Zld4 U84 sjejnoned 106597 v61
l 2180 dIN X DIFN ‘06 MoqI3 314574 €6}
| Z10L dIN X DIPI ‘Jublexs [\ 44%°74 e6)
Z |aons .1 X2/} ‘uid yoje] buldg 102817 16}
} pnoiygs suIbuz ‘Juswpipm | 9yIML90L 06}
L | .89 XINOdT .8/S ‘dUisioupeam €1141901 681

uonduosag |JaquinN Jed | al KOS

doZyDd - SPIS Jup]-pnoiys suibug

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 19 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

Us8.I0g JUs BuIBug

o4

_.Soﬁ A ‘19A07) auibug

8 J7/€ X ANOL# ‘SOHA €0¢8.Z 002
8 4NOL# INN %007 X8H ¥0¢¢LZ 66}
Z |04 .1 X2/} ‘uld yojeT budg L0¢81Z 86}
6 JPI€ X ONB/E Hog abue|4 €€19.7 16}
4 JF1€ X ONY/| Hlog abue|4 11917 961
€ 061 X ONS/E ‘NN 18Ny 896¢.Z 961
l Zhd4 X2l dIN ‘deg syl ¢0€95Z V6l
| Zldd 4e)i4 ajenonled 106697 €6}
} 2180 diN X DI ‘06 M0q|3 €ay1 67 26l
} 210l dW X DIPW ‘ubess | zovylsz 16}
L | .99 XINad3 .8/S ‘disianesm [ 014190} 06}
| pnoJyg aulbug ‘Juswpiapm | 291M190) 68}
Ao uonduosaq | "ON Med | al WOg

Oo------4

dl0Z¥D - SPIS Mupl-pnoiys suibugz

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 20 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016 CR by EMB Mfg.

Pivoting Tank Base

BOM ID | Part No. [ Description Qty
77 1061W145 | Weldment, Tank Base 1
78 1061W148 | Weldment, Pivoting Tank Base | 1
79 10225208 | Rotor Hood Slide 3
80 1061250 | Battery Box, CR70 1
81 271112 Hex Bolt, 1/4NC x 1-1/4" 3
82 272211 Hex Lock Nut, 1/4NC 4
83 272251 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2NC 1
84 272531 Serrated Flange Locknut, 3/8NC| 4
85 272955 Rivet Nut, 1/4NC x 165 2
86 272958 Rivet Nut, 3/8NC x 150 3
87 273211 USS Washer, 1/4" 3
88 275211 FHCS, 1/4NC x 7/8" 3
89 276111 Flange Bolt, 1/4NC x 3/4" 2

Engine Slide Base, CR70

BOM ID | Part No. | Description Qty
97 1061L167 | Tank Door Hinge Rail 1
98 1061L179 | CR70 Toolbox 1
99 1061W167 | Weldment, CR70D Tank Shroud| 1
100 271307 Hex Bolt, 3/8NC x 3/4" 2
101 7272231 Hex Lock Nut, 3/8NC 5
> 102 272511 Serrated Flange Locknut, 1/4NC| 3
1 S 103 272958 Rivet Nut, 3/8NC x 150 5
. L = 104 276133 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 3/4" 3
\ i 105 276214 Carriage Bolt, 1/4NC x 5/8" 3

Weldment, Tank Base

Poge 21 of 46 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 230218



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

BuIy007 ,p/€ X ON9I/G ‘MBIOS SUIYOE 61€8.7 L}

ON9J/G ‘InuxooT abuel4 pajenss 141474 9ll

ajeld S Juswpedwod yue | €621L90) Gl

V20046 ‘Aisyeg G0ZE6Z vil

JFI€ X ONB/E llog abuej €€19/7 gl

J7I€ X ON¥/| Jlog abuel4 V11917 1%

ONS/E ‘INN %007 XeH \€¢¢LZ 12

JF/€ X ING/E 1109 X8H L0€}1Z 0L}

ONO9L/G X WwQ|, ‘prig |leg 80¢1EZ 601

0,49 ‘Pno1ys yueL | ZiLML90L 801

e B Bl o2l 2] VI B B Bl e Kse)

0,40 'xog Aepeg | 05211901 L0}

uonduosaq [ "oN Med | Al NOg

quiassy jue] olnelpAH mww_

Juswpiom sisseu aoz40]

0,40 ‘eseg
opIIS BuIbuz

Alquiassy pnoays / Jqupj

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 22 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016

CR by EMB Mfg.

Hydraulic Tank Assembly

Top / Front View

BOM ID | Part No. | Description

118 1061W113 [ Hydraulic Tank Weldment

119 751181 Straight, MHB x MP 1212

120 251192 Socket Plug, MP 08

121 751463 Straight, MJIC x FP 1012

122 755101 Suction Strainer, MP20

123 255403 Filler Breather Cap x 400um Locking

124 755908 Level Thermometer, 1/2NC x 5"

125 272958 Rivet Nut, 3/8NC x 150

126 278303 Machine Screw, #10NF x 1/2"
Hydraulic Tank

%

Hydraulic Tank
Bottom / Back View

.
e,
..
..

Page 23

of 46

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 230218



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016

CR by EMB Mfg.

Top / Front View

Fuel Tank Assembly
BOM ID | Part No. | Description
127 1061W156 | Fuel Tank Weldment
128 1060A140 | TIPS Diesel Fuel Cap, Tethered
129 1060S103 | Fuel Pickup Tube
130 1060m103 | Custom Adapter MP08 x FP06
131 751189 Elbow 90, MHB x MP 0506
132 751192 Socket Plug, MP 08
133 751226 Straight, MP x FP 0806
134 272958 Rivet Nut, 3/8NC x 150
135 793112 Fuel Gauge, Grommet Mount x 18"
136 793115 Fuel Gauge Grommet for 2931 13/
(129 Van
Fuel Tank

_

%

>

e ST

Fuel Tank
Bottom / Back View

:

Page 24 of 46

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 230218



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

0,40 ‘Pnoiys yue|

14 062 X.ZE/G 18Ny pesH swod 90€6.Z Lyl
4 «} X ON9J/G Jjog abele) G229./Z vl
& ON9I/G ‘INN %907 X8H Veeelz Gyl
} [sq19G X.51°€ X ,G9'6 X Wwg ‘Buldg se9 60¢v€Z 44
) ON9I/G X wwQ|, ‘pnis leg 80¢veZ (44
} ,91/6 Bnid 80H duseld Gl661Z (44
) U0je S|pped S|qeXd0|ped SS 80¢81Z 34
} Joogyuel | 9LIMI90L ovl
) W2 X NAd3 .8/G ‘dujsiayieapy | 90141901 6€l
} A5G X .8/G ‘duysioupeam | 0141901 8¢Cl
) uondudsag | "ON Med | al Nog

Alqwiassy 100Q up]

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 25 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016 CR by EMB Mfg.
Discharge Chute

BOM ID | Part No. | Description

197 1060W127 | CR100 Discharge Deflector

198 1060W129 | Latch Release Weldment

199 1060W145 | Deflector Handle Weldment
200 1061W107 | Discharge Chute, CR70

201 1060L198 | CR100 Hood Capture Ring

202 1060L340 | CR100 Spacer Ring

203 1060S111 | Discharge Thrust Bearing, Wide
204 1060S112 | Discharge Thrust Bearing, Narrow
205 219321 Grip, 1" x 5"

206 219914 Plastic Pipe Plug 1" OD

207 729204 Grease Fitting, 1/8NPT x 45

208 231305 Spring 5/8 x 3" Medium

209 731403 Spring 27mm x 178mm x 0.105
210 271217 Hex Bolt, 5/16NC x 1-3/4

211 272221 Hex Lock Nut, 5/16NC

212 272231 Hex Lock Nut, 3/8NC

213 275552 Shoulder Bolt, 1/2 x 5/8

214 276231 Carriage Bolt, 3/8NC x 1

Rotor Housing Front

& [BOMID]PartNo.| D

ay |
235 218210 | Spring Latch Pin, 1/2" x 1" Stroke No Pegs 1
236 762819 Wire Clamp, 1/2" 2
237 762821 | Rubberized Wire Clamp, 5/8" 1
238 262822 | Rubber Grommet, 3/4" x 1/4" 1
239 262823 | Rubber Grommet, 5/8" x 1/8" 4
240 263607 | Deutsch Bulkhead Receptacle, 8-Pin w/ Aluminum Body] 1
241 763608 | Deutsch Plug, 8-Pin w/ Aluminum Body 1
242 272211 | Hex Lock Nut, 1/4NC 2
243 272752 | Machine Nut, #10NF 8
244 772959 | Rivet Nut, 3/8NC x 312 6
245 775203 | FHCS, #10NF x 3/4" 4
246 278301 | Machine Screw, 1/4NC x 3/4" 3
247 279307 | Aluminum Dome Head Rivet, 1/8" x 125 4

Poge 26 of 46  For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 230218



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

[re1eq ajuy 1e6pe eeg

llejoq jluy| 1a6par]

Z [speaiyL ind ,z/L-¢ X ONZ/L ‘pu3 poy | €669/7 £¥Z
Z JIE 18Ysepm AVS | LL1ELZ e
Z .8/G 'U8ysem IS | 191€/7 [z
L W2/L 18ysem avs | 15167 0¥z
| ONP/E ‘NN %007 XeH 112217 652
| ONS/G ‘NN %907 XeH 192¢./7 [
Gl ONZ/L NN %207 XaH 1622/ 1€2
. DNS/E ‘INN %207 XeH 1£22.7 987
| L0 XONS/G Jog xeH | 29917 ez
Z 89 .7/€-1 X ANZ/ og XeH | 896.G1.7 [
| 89 .8/ X ANZ/L og XeH | 892,617 €67
9 W2/L-L XONZ/L Nog XeH | GIGLIZ 47
¥ JIL-L XONZ/L Nog XeH | ZiGLiZ 12
| L XONZ/L WogxeH | 01617 082
/ L XONS/E HogxeH | 01§17 622
| .} ‘dug s|puey 1286127 872
| Adxaalgrudioy | esivlz 17T
| 0,40 ‘8jeid 811 100y | /6171901 922
| 0,49 'dojg uoneloy | zyL11904 62T
| uid %207 pooH | €1150901 (727
| .81 X,91/1 ‘81qed Alejes | 10040901 €22
Z Jaysep 1ebpeT [ 05116201 2
| 186pa7 79X g ‘auy | y0ZWZ1L0L 77
| Bumeg sebpa ‘abnes | 69212101 022
Z 8oBpBU| 8InSO[D POOH | $8270901 612
| 001490 “eyeasg Bim] | £0LMO090L 81z
L[ 0249 ‘uswpjap punoy o sxenbs | oyLmL90L 12
| 0£49 ‘Juswpjap buisnoy Jamo | 90LMLI0L 912
| Buisnoy Jaddn 0240 | 80LMLI0L Gz
[§T) uopduosaq | ‘oN Med | al WOg

Ipay BuisnoH Jojoy

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 27 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016

CR by EMB Mfg.

Rotor Interlock Latch

BOM ID | Part No. Description Qty
243 1060W256 | Interlock Engage Handle 1
244 1056M115 | Spacer, Shredder .580 3
245 1060L281 | Interlock Handle Base LH 1
246 1060L281H | 1060L281 Mirror 1
247 1060L282 | Interlock Early Warning 1
248 1060L287 | Rotor Hood Safety Latch 1
249 1060L328 | Interlock Tip 1
250 1061L139 | Linkage, CR70 1
251 219321 Handle Grip, 1" 1
252 231401 Ext Spring, 3/4" OD x 4" x 0.105"| 1
253 271112 Hex Bolt, 1/4NC x 1-1/4" 2
254 271312 Hex Bolt, 3/8NC x 1-1/4" 1
255 271315 Hex Bolt, 3/8NC x 1-1/2" 2
256 271317 Hex Bolt, 3/8NC x 1-3/4" 1
257 271622 Hex Bolt, 5/8NC x 2-1/4" 1
258 272211 Hex Lock Nut, 1/4NC 8
259 272221 Hex Lock Nut, 5/16NC 2
260 272231 Hex Lock Nut, 3/8NC 4
261 272261 Hex Lock Nut, 5/8NC 3
262 273131 SAE Washer, 3/8" 5
263 273161 SAE Washer, 5/8" 7
273171 SAE Washer, 3/4" 2
275572 Shoulder Bolt, 3/4" x 3/4" 2
276111 Flange Bolt, 1/4NC x 3/4" 6
276522 Eye Bolt, 5/16NC x 2" 1

Part No. | Description
277 1061W255 | Interlock Clutch Weldment, CR70] 1
278 1060M106 | Interlock Roller 9
279 10601279 | Interlock Roller Head 18
280 232601 Die Spring, 1/2" x 1-1/2" Red 9
281 Z71378G8 | Hex Bolt, 3/8NF x 2-1/2 Grade 8 | 9
282 272232G8 | Hex Lock Nut 3/8NF Grade 8 9
283 274122 Set Screw, 5/16NF 1

Page 28 of 46

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 230218




1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

) JZ/) ‘dwed auip peziaqany 618¢9Z 152

) /€ X ONOZ-7/| ‘M3IOS SUIYOE} 10£8/Z 69¢ ) £XZ/LX7/| ‘hoy £€989¥Z 95¢
8 8 8pel9 y/}-z X ONz/| '}log ebewse) | 89¥1529/7 89¢ ) yold ,G/'z) ‘aneays g, a|gnod ¢0.1vZ [Si*14
) /€ X AN9L/S ‘SOHE 16€6/7 L9C } alog g ‘Bulysng ) [A%1374 1414
14 4NS/E ‘M3IOS 183 iz 99¢ } .0/ X .4, papueg 8|qnoq 19¢vZ £4¢
) ONP/) ‘MaI0S 183 LvlZ S9¢ & LdNg/| ‘Buniiq esesis 10¢6¢Z 2S¢
) 91/G "Jaysem Jeld clelz ¥9¢ 4 .2 Jun 8bue|4 Jejjoy [eousyds Y4514 114
& 4N81-91/6 ‘NN Wer sseig 18€¢/7 £9¢ 2 0/49 1o%oeig bupunojy Josuss | 61171904 0S¢
8 8 9peI9 ONg/L ‘INNMO0TXeH | 8916¢2/7 A4 14 0/40 Junopy Buueag ‘190eds | 81171901 124
) ONP/L ‘INN %007 XoH (54 4¥4 19¢ 14 10j0y 791Xg ‘auy MdS [ £0ENESOL 174
8 819 8/ X ANgZ/L Wog X8H | 89Z/S)/Z 09¢ ) 180D Jojedlpuj uonejoy | z01S1z0l YA
€ Z X ON9L/S ‘)jog XoH 0¢¢cllz 65¢ ) 0/40 ‘10j0y | GOILML90L 9C
| [pea7,89 yum Josuag dnyold @335!IIB| 012997 85¢ } 0£49 007 J0j0y [eBnyuaus) | G1LYL90L 174
J3T3) uopnduosaqg |uonduasaq | al mog J3T3) uonduosaqg |uonduasaq | ar mog

Alquiassy 1ojoy

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 29 of 46



CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

[uewpiom sisseyo o2y

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

} 8080 SYOW X DIFIN ‘06 MO | €697 | 9l

% 9080 GMOW X DIPW Jublens | 6v915Z [ GLE

| 8080 BHOW X OIrN ‘WbBleAs | ev9lsz [ wie

} 808080 XOIr4 X DIFN X DI '89L | €6516Z | €lE
Gl JPIE XONS/E Yog ebueld | e€19/7 | zig
9 J7/E X ONp/L Jog ebueld | 1119/7 he

L 0G) XONS/E INNJen | 8g6z/z [ Ol

8 G9) XONp/L NI | 6G6z/z [ 60€E

[ ONQL/S N Yoo XeH [ Lezziz | 80

% W7 XONQW/G ogxeH [ ovzhiz [ s0¢

| [Wd99 X 10SdOMd wapuel 90 “aAleA joods ajbuis | 805967 | 90€

} aseg-ang piays Jejdnod | 9921190} 50¢

} PIeIYS Jieg 024D [ #921190} +0¢

} aseg-qng pielus Jieg | £92711901 €0¢
_oEo Jusuipjap Buisnoy Jomo } PlaIyS Jlog [9sald 0,40 | 19211901 20¢
[ 12009 8s0H [ 16171901 10¢

} plaIYs Jaidno - ainespAH [ 06471901 00¢
5 uonduosa@ [ “oN Med [al wog

pnoiys Asjind

Page 30 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

___Smn_ ane mmm%m_

¢ X914/} ‘BI1qed LRy 011¢6Z L0y

W9} X,Z/1-0 X 018D Hulido| 10GL1Z 90y

d0.9}/}} ‘dwer) 8soH ajgno@ €9v6.7Z 104

00 .2/} ‘dwelg 8soH 8jgnog 9617 voy

WJIE X ONP/| ‘MBI0S BUIYOB 10€8.Z €0y

.2 X ONY/) ‘)log abelue) €129.7 20y

«} XONg/} ‘Jlog abuejd £619/7 104

JF/I€ X ONS/E ‘}log abuel4 €€19.7 00y

ZLE X ONS/E ‘INN J8ArY 696¢.7Z 66€

06} X DNS/E ‘INN J8AR 8G6¢.Z 86€

ZLE X ONIL/G INN JeArY L56¢.7 L6€

ONZ/} ‘Inujo07 8bUe| pajenss 169¢LZ 96¢€

ONP/L ‘N %907 X8H 154474 G6¢

«£ X ON9L/G }jog XaH 0€¢1.Z v6¢

W/} ‘dulel) allp paziagany 618297 £6¢

W9}/€ “Uid Youkq 171474 26

WJI€-C X 815 Uld Yulido | 132374 16

00 XOIrd X diNl ‘06 MOgI3 441514 06¢€

y0Y0¥0 JIFIN X DIFIN X DIFN 98 L 88Y15Z 68¢

8080 diN X IFIN Jubless yvlaz 88¢

080 d4 X dW ‘Jublexs 444574 18¢

ISH000E X BAIEA J8l[8Y 18A0SS0I] 10¥997Z 98¢

Juswpa/ JeddoH utep 0249 [Z0LMLI0L Gge

~ ||| |||~ |N|N|[— [~ | DO~ | D|N[D|~|N|~— |~ |~ |~ |—

Junow pieng abpug | 00£1€201 8¢

Ao

uopduosaq | ‘oN Med | al WOg

MS3IA JODbg / doj 1addoH

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 31 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

| .¢/| dwejp 8soH 8|qnoq | Z9v6.Z 8Ly
2 /€ X ANZE-01# ‘SOH | £026./Z Ly
| ZLEXONIL/GINN-NY | /G627 oLy
[ ANZE-0L# INN 8UIYORW | 26/2/Z Gly
Z ONZ/L ‘INN %007 XeH \5z2lZ iy
Z Z/L-L XONZ/L Wog XeH | GIGL.IZ Ly
| ZXONOL/G HogXeH | 02¢g1izZ oLy
L [H1.6x"@0 ¢ xeumg/g Bundg uoisio] | zogeez Ly
L [HY .G X @0 ¢ x @img/e bundg uoisio] | 10££€7 0ly
| 904G , | X g/} Uld yoye] buuds | /0z81Z 607
| JusWpIBAA 18A0Q J8|0Y JamoT [ GZLALI0L 80y
5T} uopduosag | 'oN Med | al nog

Juswpiapn JeddoH ute 0249

M3IA woyog /juol4 19ddoH

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 32 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016

CR by EMB Mfg.

Upper Roller Right Pivot Arm

Seal Kit for
#254201 Geroller
Motor, 315C4UE
SK MLHR-U/D,E

BOM ID | Part No. Description

304 1015L618 | Capture Washer 1
305 1022M218 [ UC Motor Bearing Housing 1
306 1022W206 | Spring Yoke 1
307 1022W220 | Nut Handle 2
308 1061W103H | Weldment, Roller Pivot Arm RH 1
309 212110 Latch Pin, 3/16 1
310 721903 Ball Bearing Insert 1-3/4" 1
311 227101 Fiberglide Bearing 1-3/4 x 2 1
312 229207 Grease Zerk, MP02 x 90 1
313 229302 Straight, FP x FPX 0202 1
314 229307 Elbow 90 MP x FPX 0202 1
315 229312 1/4" Grease Whip, MP02 x MP02 x 13"| 1
316 231501 Spring 2 x 7 Heavy 2
317 7465% Blind Chipper Key 1/4 x 1-1/4 1
318 251657 Elbow 90, MORB x MJIC 0404 1
319 751658 Elbow 90 MJIC x MORB 0810 2
320 254201 Geroller Motor, 315C4UE 1
321 271230 Hex Bolt, 5/16NC x 3 1
322 271515 Hex Bolt, 1/2NC x 1-1/2 2
323 272221 Hex Lock Nut, 5/16NC 1
324 272251 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2NC 4
325 274122 Set Screw, 5/16NF 1
326 279462 Double Hose Clamp 1/2" 1
327 279463 Double Hose Clamp 11/16" 1
328 271510 Hex Bolt, 1/2NC x 1 1

Upper Feed Rolle

Upper Roller Left Pivot Arm

BOM ID | Part No. | Description Qty
328 1022W206 | Spring Yoke 1
329 1022W220 | Nut Handle 2
330 1061W103 | Weldment, Roller Pivot Arm LH 1
331 729312 1/4" Grease Whip, MP02 x MP02 x 13"| 1
332 1015L618 | Capture Washer 1
333 212110 Latch Pin, 3/16 1
334 225204 4-Bolt Bearing 1-1/2" Bore 1
335 227101 Fiberglide Bearing 1-3/4 x 2 1
336 229207 Grease Zerk, MP02 x 90 1
337 729302 Straight, FP x FPX 0202 1
338 229307 Elbow 90 MP x FPX 0202 1
339 229311 Straight, MP x FPX 0202 1
340 731501 Spring 2 x 7 Heavy 2
341 271220 Hex Bolt, 5/16NC x 2 1
342 271510 Hex Bolt, 1/2NC x 1 1
343 272221 Hex Lock Nut, 5/16NC 1
344 272251 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2NC 4
345 274122 Set Screw, 5/16NF 2
346 279462 Double Hose Clamp 1/2" 1
Page 33 of 46  For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 230218



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016

CR by EMB Mfg.

Upper Roller Assembly

See Right Pivot
Roller Assembly]

BOM ID | Part No. | Description Qty
347 1061W173 | Upper Feed Roller, Spiral 1
348 1061W168 [ Bridge, Guarded 1
349 10225208 | Rotor Hood Slide 2
350 276255 Carriage Bolt, 1/2NC x 2" 4
351 272251 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2NC 8
352 2762510 | Carriage Bolt, 1/2NC x 3-1/2"| 4
353 272211 Hex Lock Nut, 1/4NC 4
354 214152 Roll Pin, 3/16" x 3/4" 4
355 275211 FHCS, 1/4NC x 7/8" 4

See Left Pivot
Roller Assembly

Lower Roller Assembly

BOM ID [ Part No. | Description Q

356 1023W205 | Lower Feed Roll 1

357 229313 1/4 2

359 1022M218 | UC Motor Bearing Housing 1

360 221903 Ball Bearing Insert 1-3/4" 1

361 225204 4-Bolt Bearing 1-1/2" Bore 1

362 229207 Grease Zerk, MP02 x 90 2

363 229302 Straight, FP x FPX 0202 2

364 229307 Elbow 90 MP x FPX 0202 2

365 229311 Straight, MP x FPX 0202 1

366 746594 Blind Chipper Key 1/4 x 1-1/4 | 1

367 751657 Elbow 90, MORB x MJIC 0404 | 1

368 751658 Elbow 90 MJIC x MORB 0810 | 2

369 754201 Geroller Motor, 315C4UE 1

370 271515 Hex Bolt, 1/2NC x 1-1/2 2

371 272251 Hex Lock Nut, 1/2NC 8 B

372 274122 Set Screw, 5/16NF 3 Seal Kit for

373 | 2762510 | Carriage Bolt, 12NC x 3172 | 4 #254201 Geroller Motor, 315C4UE
374 | 276258 | Carriage Bolt, 12NC x 1-3/4_| 4 SK MLHR-U/D,E

Page 34 of 46

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 230218



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

Hoys ¢/1-€ 3qn [enuep £0996Z €8¢

« X 3|GBJ JENIIY 91 /] 011¢6Z 8¢

/€ X ONOZ-p/L ‘M310S ulyoe 10€8.Z 18¢

¥/€ X ONS/€ ‘)log abuej €€19.7 08¢

09} X DN8/€ INN-AIY 896¢.Z 6.€

ON9}/S ‘NN abue4 14144 8.¢

ONY/L ‘1NN %207 X8H V12clz L1g

0440 ‘pleng abpug | ¥0LM190) 9.¢

piBIYS 00|19 8AeA JeddoH | G0LTL90) Gl

AN~ |~ ]| |N|— |||~ | —

¥/€ X ONy/| ‘}iog abue|4 1119.7 [ZA%

J§1)

uonduosag | "ON Med | dl NO9

Buipnouys 190y 19ddoH

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 35 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

¢l WP/ X ONS/E ‘)og 8beuse) £€29.7 (4974

) JVI€ 1Bysep 3vS VLV ELZ (017

¥ WP/ X ONS/E Jlog ebue|4 €€19./7 344 0L [ON9L/G ‘Inuxo07 8buel4 pajesiss 1¢8clz 6y
| pien9 YoUMg pes4 00140 |  ¢0€17090L V144 ) ONP/E ‘INN %007 XaH V1CClZ (144
| W&/1-1 X,91/€ ‘uld |10y 114474 6EY ¢l ON8/E ‘INN UI0dy 116¢.Z Y44
| joedwo) ‘ebunid pajpueH 7| 80LINL90L 8cy 8 4ANOL# ‘INN %007 X8H ¥02¢.Z 9y
| WY1 19ysep 3vs Lelz LEY Z [®vons | x,2/L ‘uid yoje bundg 10281z 144
| JIE X DN/ ‘MBI0S Bulyoe 10€8.7 9ey ) 00140 ‘10Ad [o)uod pea4 | 02£70901 1244
| ONP/| ‘INN %007 XaH Leelz 154 g Jaydepy buueag )0g-n | 8£GSGLOL (%44
| J2/L ‘dweld auip pazusggny 618297 1434 L | H1Juswpiap desf sjqe) paad | HOEZMZZ0L [444
| 8|pueH |oJuod pee4 | ZS1S190) (494 | [uswpiap sleld dei sjqe) pead | 0£ZMZZ0L X44
8 W1 X ANOL# ‘MBIDS SUIYOB 91€8.7 454 } JusWpISM 811 peed 040 | SLLMIL90L 0y

[3T5) uonduosaq "ON Med uonduasaqg ‘ON Med

___Ewo Alqwassy 8|pueH |0ju0) pss4

[le}a( [04u0)
19]|0Y 89S

a|qp] paa4

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 36 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

Z W91/ ‘eysem AvS | 2zl€lZ 96 | [Buioinos x ON X v ‘youms Anwixoid | €oppoz 9y
¥ .2/L X ANOL# ‘Maig sulyoep | €0€8/7 Soy z i) eysemavs | LL1eszZ GGy z L8/1 X8/ ‘PBwwoid Jaqany | €28297 Sy
z JPIS X ONp/| ‘Mai10g aulyoep | 108/7 9y ¥ €L X ONOLE N 18NN | v562.Z 5y | .80L°0X, 7 X 00 .p/g Bundspa | Loviez iy
| . XON9L/G Hog ek | zz69./7 €9y ¥ 4N9L/6 INN wer sseig | /6ez/7 €5 | S¥z-z029 ‘Butesgieg | ¢€o0zizz Shy
¢ WIS X ONOL/G Jog ebeiied | 1229/7 29y b ONY/E INNXOTXeH | 1/z2/7 5y ! 00140 JusWplaM 1858y 1usleq | Z0Em090L hy
| W) X p/€ Nog Jepinoys | 9/66/7 19y | ON9L/L MNOTXeH | 1vZz/z |Gy | U7 JOAId 8seg [03U0D 00140 | 6970901 Ly
z WZIL X916 ‘Hog Jepinoys [ zz66/Z 09% ¥ ON9L/G MNX0TXeH | 1zzziz 05y | 0040 1abbuL dn¥old pas4 | $0€T090} a2
¥ .080°0 X91/G “Jeusep 341d | Zzeelz 657 ¥ ONp/L MN00TXeH | 1122/7 6y | 00140 ‘pr1xog Josues | £0£70904 6Cy
! JIE oysemM avs | 11117 86 | W XONOL/L HogXeH | 0zvlizZ 8hy | 00140 ‘ajeld JUnop youms | 10£70901 8ey
¢ .£60°0 X ,91/G Jaysep Jeqany | €z1€/7 1Sy L | Bunuis X ON X v§ ‘youms Awixoid | Sopvaz vy z Buiiesg ‘Buiysng | /6GINGLOL 18y

Ao uonduosag | "oN Med [ alwog Ao uonduosaqg | "oN Med [ alwos Ao uonduosag | "oN Med [ alwos

9SI9ADY

ID}2@ |04u0) I9||0Y P34

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 37 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

/9# qing Juawsoe|dal dwe] asusor L0E19Z| 4 Aieneg 1ed | 502627 1ZA]
1un aoedas pay ‘P/L9 X ¥/1.Z B |eAO 201197 } youmg Aiejes Aemeyesiq [ ¢1/167 YAS]
jun aoe|das Jequiy ,z dweT Jexiepy punoy 502197 3 HY 01X ¥/} T ‘@eig o1309|3 | 611162 ¢LS
Jun aoe(dal pay .z dweT Jaxej punoy 102197 b H10LX /I Z ‘©%eig aua(3 | 80/16Z7 .S

Juswaoe|dau uonduosag % 1ed | [pee7,89 yim Josuag dnxold g334New | 012992 0.8
WUewaoe|doy qing 3ysN } @334dis ‘joRuo0d | #0299Z 699
) dweg Bupjuis ON Yyoums xoid | Govy9z 899

b dweg Buioinog ON Yyoums xoid | eovy9z 199

| | sseusey sexeig B sybi 00140/0/49D | 011292 999

b sseuleH alip 21607 0240 | 801297 G9g

14 dwe 8suaol | 10€19Z 799

% Jaquiy g dwe Jaxie\ punoy | 60192 €99

14 pay g dwe Josepy punoy | 102197 298

@ paY ‘p/1-9 X ¥/1-¢ W17 [eAO | 201197 196

2 wdbg pjoyuely @339l O | 806957 099

uonduoseq | #Med | alwod

sayeig punoio

pasn JoN

wing 3ybry -@ @ m- wing yo
\ %
pasn JoN sbI el

@

—
€)

&

Vi

SSOUIDH Bulip savpig pup spybi
3 SSOUIDH Buuip pasyi|ISu|

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 38 of 46



CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

230 aasn N3O ng
9t HﬁoZ v#) & uﬂvg % % owﬁoxﬂr o
® ® QIONT1OS AIONT10S
fe) amd 3S¥IATY Nl ([
13A g
91 O © 91 @_m v ISP
NYO 2007 ()
3OV4 OLDINNOD WO¥S MIIA ol et
91
HOLIMS E;o\_zw_o dWVL (z)
d334 343NN AQOY 930
91
g
9
NyO
91
HOLIMS ﬁm
d3a3d amd
ONI () a3y
susp 91
230
g 1SOd 93N Wao fw 1SOd 890
91 ose 1009 Y19
ON11ve 93N
@ LHM/Q3y AV MV AVIAG
91
THM/N¥D NYD
91 @ @ 91
3DV4 JOLDINNOD WOI4 MIIA
LHM/NIO oy ()
9L oNIY (®)]
ot 9150 Y
®)
=/
JILAVIS - SOd
LHM
91 1IIDOS
AV13Y
X094
_ JOYINOD d9 iy JIMOd XNV a3
LHM/Q3Y 0e A18 Ol dido WAB \ w ’
91 [se " 98| 91 052
oL8 n1g N¥D ,mmo%
91 0 ©) 91 W
1S0Od 8909
oow_ﬁo O © vm_m 1009 a3y
N3O ® O 2N11vd SOd
91 EENN a3y
91 91

d3divag SI SSINdVH 910N

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

wpibpIq BuLim paajiiaiul

Page 39 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016

CR by EMB Mfg.

Hose Parts List |

The Chart below is a complete list of hydraulic hoses for the CR70 Series. For information
on your model and its hose connections please review the hydraulic schematics on the fol-

lowing pages.

Part Number [Description Qty
729312 1/4" Grease Whip MP02 x MP02 x 13" 2
729313 1/4" Grease Hose, MP02 x MP02 x 16" 2
7252126 1/4" Hose, FJICO4 x 90FJICO4 x 34" 1
252127 1/4" Hose, FJICO4 x 90FJICO4 x 26" 1
752250 3/8" Hose, FJICO8 x 90FJICO8 x 23" 2
7252281 3/8" Hose, FJICO8 x 90FJICO8 x 68" 1
752282 3/8" Hose, FJICO8 x 90FJICO8 x 56" 1
752283 3/8" Hose, FJICO8 x 90FJICO8 x 75" 1
1061F101 1/2" Hose, FJIC10 x 90FJIC10 x 24" 1
1061F102 1/2" Hose, FJICO8 x 90FJICO8 x 44" 1
1061F115 1/2" Hose, FJICO6 x 90FJICO8 x 44" 1
1061F103 Suction Hose, 3/4" x 35" 1
1061F110 Fuel Line, 5/16" x 62" 1
1061F109 Fuel Line, 5/16" x 66" 1

Page 40 of 46  For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Rev # 230218



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016 CR by EMB Mfg.

56"(143cm)

AN
N
75N
N4/
%
N/
BN
;l
@
®
256508

~ &
&R DE °
|
!.| | —
CH— | ég
wl_
; 1 i
g D s
o =H
3 ég 85
w0 ~
o N
=
~ =
=N of §
ol 8 ol = &
o3 0| L £
-~ NI & §§ o
0| & 5 — Q
NI S35 < g 52
| = S | o - E
€ N - £
NE 5 X q|2 i ¥ e Qs
NE NI iof =~ NI& © 5 o3
o] = NIR N £ | =
NS S Nl &
il o
. - IS
L a 3
] g a
= 23
S5
O X
o°
>
T
=GR
: 2 4$>
=N\ £
7] E§
b g
QE} gl
& )
FL
2T
. [
s| & o 5 ~ g N
O il = = =)
i e 58 B o e
- ol 2£% o = O N B8
=l ey c [ N =
= 4= c k- CU) [
cl S5z 3
oS58 8 Q Q
S|Baz2, 10O (@)
=1 2:38 8%
o c£85%3 (wo9).42
— MTLo0 @ —
£[59259¢ éé 70731907 €§
L ok ol
HhoOrm
mzZzs0I

Hydraulic Schematic

Poge 41 of 46 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 230218



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016 CR by EMB Mfg.

CR70: Label Part Number & Designation List

Prt No. |Description CR70 CR70EU CR70D CR70DEU CR70TD CR70TDEU
794646 |CR70 Model # Decal (Toolbox) 1

794647 |CR70 Model # Decal (Engine) 1

7946215 |CR70 Feed Table Decal 1

7946111 |CR70eu Model # Decal (Toolbox) 1

7946112 |CR70eu Model # Decal (Engine) 1

7946201 |CR70eu Feed Table Decal 1

2946210 [CR70d Model # Decal (Toolbox) 1

7946209 |CR70d Model # Decal (Engine) 1

7946211 |CR70d Feed Table Decal 1

7946221 [CR70deu Model # Decal (Toolbox) 1

7946220 |CR70deu Model # Decal (Engine) 1

7946222 |CR70deu Feed Table Decal 1

2946207 [CR70td Model # Decal (Engine) 1

2946206 [CR70td Model # Decal (Toolbox) 1

7946208 |CR70td Feed Table Decal 1

7946212 |CR70tdeu Model # Decal (Toolbox) 1
2946213 [CR70tdeu Model # Decal (Engine) 1
7946214 |CR70tdeu Feed Table Decal 1
794115 |Fire Hazard - No Smoking 2 2 2 2 2 2
2794116 [Driveline - Arm Entanglement Hazard - Keep Hands Away 1 1 1 1 1 1
794117 |Flying Object Hazard - Keep Back 4 4 4 4 4 4
294119 |Hazard - Read Manual 2 2 2 2 2 2
794120 |Rotating Cutter Hazard - Keep Hands Away 6 6 6 6 6 6
794124 [Decal-Warning Hands 2 2 2 2 2 2
794127 |Ce Warning Rotating Part 2 2 2 2 2 2
294127 [Driveline - Hand Entanglement Hazard - Keep Hands Away 1 1 1 1 1 1
294143 |Noise - 121db Noise 1 1 1 1 1 1
794144 [Rh Rotation Decal 1 1 1 1 1 1
794145 [Lh Rotation Decal 1 1 1 1 1 1
794167 |Hydraulic Rupture Hazard - Keep Back 4 4 4 4 4 4
294207 [Entanglement Hazard - Do Not Climb In Hopper 4 4 4 4 4 4
294209 [Counter Clockwise Rotation - Round 1 1 1 1 1 1
794215 |Frozen Battery Hazard 1 1 1 1 1 1
794228 |Remove Ignition Key Caution 1 1 1 1 1 1
Z94235. |150mm (6.0) Max Material Caution Decal 2 2 2 2 2 2
294247 |CR Latch Label 1 1 1 1 1 1
794414 |Roller Feed Chipper - Feed Control Rh 1 1 1 1 1 1
794416 |CR100 Start Stop 1 1 1 1
794419 |Roller Feed Chipper - Feed Control Lh 1 1 1 1 1 1
794422 |Feed Control Lock 1 1 1 1 1 1
794423 |CR70 Intell.Max.Rpm Instructions 1 1 1 1 1 1
794424 |CR70 Rotor Lock 1 1 1 1 1 1
794426 |Grease 50hrs Label 7 7 7 7 7 7
294435 |Ulsd Label 1 1 1 1
794436 |Antifreeze Label 1 1 1 1
794621 |Protection Equipment 2 2 2 2 2 2
794621 |Intellifeed 1 1 1 1
7946217 |Right Side Discharge Chute 1 1 1 1 1 1
7946218 |Left Side Discharge Chute 1 1 1 1 1 1
794651 |CR70 L&R Chute Mid.Wallenstein 2 2 2 2 2 2

Page 42 of 46  For threaded parts installation, refer fo the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 230218



CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

| szevez | 6uvez | ouvez | | 9uvez | L9ivez |
o ol [Cal W
=0 _GH: Qﬂ Qﬂ @ — _JaR:aN
@ Q @ 9zvr62Z
9LLY6Z

ﬂvﬁwwmvﬁﬁwﬁ%WN\

W3LSAS TOHINOD ONOH 10313

nuNmHﬂﬁﬂqubé;

[ verivez | Loivez |

L

_ L91v6Z _

142474

~

"I9|DBP PBZIOYIND
INOA WO} |gPJIDAD 810 SUBIS
Alolps maN  paliddp aq
Jsnui subis mau ‘subis Alojos
lnoylim psaopidal supd 1o
9|qIba||l dsWO28g ‘pPaAOW
-2l ‘pebpwpp useqg ALY
subis Ajajos §| - ¥IGWIWIY

€0216Z

©6

_uwm#mN L02¥6Z | 0zZLY62Z

V| N/

[ verivez | zoivez |

L

L

e

v

[AA 47474 1444474
A L lv
/| lekskelo

| apIs b1y - 1n0ADT [9qDT

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 43 of 46



CR by EMB Mfg.

g-2016

1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Au

| cozvez 10zv6Z | 0zLv6z
T |

@ a g3 | e
_|meva 6L¥v62Z

Q @
[}

9029¥6Z - AL0LYD
6029v6Z - A0LYD

_ SLiveZ _ SEVY6Z _

[z

°|

611762 | 0ZL76Z |

*JI8|DBP PBZIOYIND
INOA WIOJJ SID|IDAD 210 SUBIS
Alojps maN  paliddo aq
1snw subis mau ‘sublis Alojps
noyim poaopjdas spod o
a|qIBa||l sWO29qg ‘paAow
-al ‘pabowpp uUsdg d9ADY
SUBIS Afejos J| - ¥IGWINIY

C2
) | 5=

Vv

[ evivez |

"Ll
1 (@

L029v6Z - AL0LYD
0129767 - A0LYD

[Tz

L
%

| &3 NIFLSNITTVM |

| apIsS Y31 - 1n0ADT [9qDT

Rev # 230218

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 44 of 46



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016

CR by EMB Mfg.

Label Layout |

wausesEn |
EQUIPMENT

TABLE BOTTOM

CR70D - 2946211
CR70TD - Z946208
CR70TDEU - 2946214
CR70DEU - 2946222

fA'| CLEAN OUT VIEW

Page 45 of 46  For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 230218



1061T120_PM-CR70D-TD_C1_Aug-2016 CR by EMB Mfg.

Accessories |

#1012L269 LEDGER CLEARANCE
( \ SETTING GAUGE
For CR70 Series
An easy and accurate way of setting the criti-
cal clearances between the ledger blade
and the rotor chipper blade.

#1012L269 \J

Page 46 of 46  For threaded parts installation, refer fo the torque charts in this manual. Rev # 230218



	Table of Contents
	CR70 Diesel Variation Chart
	Bolt Torque
	Hydraulic Fitting Torque
	Wheel Lug Torque
	Frame Detail - Tongue & Jack
	Frame Detail - Front
	Frame Detail - Rear
	Frame & Fender Assembly
	Hub  Assembly
	Brake  Assembly
	Engine Carriage
	Engine CR70D & CR70TD
	Engine Parts
	Engine Shroud - CR70D
	Engine Shroud - CR70TD
	Radiator Door & Shroud - CR70D
	Radiator Door & Shroud - CR70TD
	Engine Access Door - CR70D
	Engine Access Door - CR70TD
	Engine Shroud-Tank Side - CR70D
	Engine Shroud-Tank Side - CR70TD
	Pivoting Tank Base
	Tank / Engine Shroud Assembly
	Tank / Shroud Assembly
	Hydraulic Tank Assembly
	Fuel Tank Assembly
	Tank Door Assembly
	Discharge Chute 
	Rotor Housing Front 
	Rotor Housing Rear 
	Rotor Interlock Latch
	Rotor Interlock Clutch 
	Rotor Assembly
	Pulley Shroud
	Hopper Top / Back View
	Hopper Front/ Bottom View
	Upper Roller Right Pivot Arm
	Upper Roller Left Pivot Arm
	Upper Roller Assembly
	Lower Roller Assembly
	Hopper Roller Shrouding
	Feed Table 
	Feed Roller Control Detail
	Intellifeed Wiring Harness &
	Lights and Brakes Wiring Harness 
	Intellifeed Wiring Diagram
	Hose Parts List 
	Hydraulic Schematic 
	Label Layout - List
	Label Layout - Right Side
	Label Layout - Left Side
	Label Layout 
	Accessories

